
 

 Health Information Technology  
     

HIT Workgroup Members 

Idaho Health Data Exchange 

Chair Scott Carrell scarrell@idahohde.org 

Benewah Medical Center Tina Voves tvoves@bmc.portland.ihs.gov  

 

Blue Cross of Idaho 

Lance Hatfield lhatfield@bcidaho.com 

Peter Sorensen Psorensen@bcidaho.com 

Tom Barrieau Tom.barrieau@bcidaho.com 

Idaho Department of Health and 

Welfare 

Michael Farley farleym@dhw.idaho.gov  

Sheila Pugatch pugatchs@dhw.idaho.gov 

Cale Coyle CoyleC@dhw.idaho.gov 

Kathy Turner TurnerK@dhw.idaho.gov  

Cathy Libby LibbyC@dhw.idaho.gov 

Tom Rosenthal rosentht@dhw.idaho.gov 

Idaho Primary Care Association 
Tim Heinze theinze@idahopca.org 

Michael Ide mide@idahopca.org 

Kootenai Health Michael Gaul  Mgaul@kmc.org 

PacificSource Health Plans 
member has not been 

identified 

 Primary Health Paul Castronova Paul.Castronova@primaryhealth.com 

Qualis Health 

Peggy Evans, PhD peggye@qualishealth.org 

Zach Hodges  zachh@qualishealth.org 

Linda Rowe lindaro@qualishealth.org 

Regence Blue Shield 
Richard Rainey, MD richard.rainey@regence.com 

Gregg Shibata gregg.shibata@regence.com 

St. Alphonsus 
Rick Turner, MD turnerrd@sarmc.org 

Janica Hardin, MPH janihard@sarmc.org 

Ascension Information Services Jim Johnston jjohnston@sjrmc.org 

St. Luke’s Health System 

Marc Chasin, MD chasinm@slhs.org 

Brad Ericson ericksob@slhs.org 

Denette Dresback dresbacd@slhs.org 

Boise VA Medical Center 
Scott Smith, MD scott.smith2@va.gov 

Tim Gordon Timothy.gordon@va.gov 
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